A

Soui_hén;:j:‘ﬁg
TO: SOUTHERN NEVADA DISTRICT BOARD OF HEALTH DATE: January 28, 2021
RE: Approval of Amendment to Professional Services Agreement Between Southern

Nevada Health District and Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc. DBA Maxim
Staffing Solutions

PETITION #31-21

That the Southern Nevada District Board of Health Approve the Amendment to the
Professional Services Agreement Between the Southern Nevada Health District and Maxim

Healthcare Services, Inc. DBA Maxim Staffing Solutions

PETITIONERS:

Amy Hagan, SPHR, Director of HR & Organizational Development 0_,{'\\@'
Fermin Leguen, MD, MPH, Interim District Health Officer /=

DISCUSSION:
Amendment A12, effective January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2021 may exceed $50,000.
FUNDING:

Funded in existing FY budget.

280 S Decatur Blvd| Las Vegas, NV 88107
702.759.1000 | www.southernnevadahealthdistrict.erg



AMENDMENT A12 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
SOUTHERN NEVADA HEALTH DISTRICT
AND
MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC. DBA MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS
SNHD-1-SA-15-058 (P1700004)

THIS AMENDMENT A12 1S MADE WITH REFERENCE TO Professional Services Agreement SNHD-1-
SA-15-058 (P1700004) (“Agreement”), effective March 1, 2015, and as amended on lanuary 13,
2016, October 19, 2016, February 8, 2017, February 28, 2017, August 9, 2017, March 21, 2018,
lanuary 29, 2019, February 21, 2020, April 8, 2020, May 29, 2020, and June 28, 2020, by and
between the Southern Nevada Health District {“Health District”) and Maxim Healthcare Services,
Inc., doing business as Maxim Staffing Solutions {“Contractor”), (individually “Party” and
collectively “Parties”).

WHEREAS, the Parties anticipate that Contractor, as & procurement contractor, will be
compensated, in part, with federal funding; and

WHEREAS, the Parties mutually desire to extend the term of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 22 of the Agreement, the Parties mutually agree to
further amend the Agreement as follows:

1} Numbered Paragraph 1, Term and Termination, is hereby revised to extend the end date
of the Agreement through June 30, 2021.

This Amendment A12 is effective on January 1, 2021.

Except as expressly provided in this Amendment A12, all the terms and provisions of the
Agreement are and will remain in full force and effect and are hereby ratified and confirmed by
the Parties.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

2805, Decatur Blvd..| Las Vegas,. NV 89107
702.759.1000 | www.southermnnevadaheajthdistrict.org

Doc ID: 202012092033048496
Sertifl Electranic Signature




BY SIGNING BELOW, the Parties hereta have approved and executed this Amendment A12 to
Agreement SNHD-1-SA-15-058 (P1700004).

SOUTHERN NEVADA HEALTH DISTRICT APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Signature redactedSignature redacted
Signature redactedSignature redacted
Signature redactedSignature redacted
Signature redactedSignature redacted
Signature redactedSignature redacted
By: By:
Fermin Leguen, MD, MPH Heather Anderson-Fintak, Esq.
Acting Chief Health Officer Associate General Counsel

12/10/2020 Southern Nevada Health District

ate:

MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC. DBA
MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS

Signature redactedSignature redacted
Signature redactedSignature redacted
Signature redactedSignature redacted
Signature redactedSignature redacted
Signature redactedSignature redacted

By:

Andrea Torres
Controller

12/10/2020
Date

Maxim Healthcare Services 2of2 SNHD-1-5A-15-058 (P1700004), A12

Doc ID: 2020£209203308496
Sertifi Electronic Signature





